Newsletter Announcement – Young Researchers at MED/UiB

Glad to inform that we have now established a communication channel for MED-faculty early-stage researchers/postdoctoral researchers (Microsoft teams group - MED postdocs) with one departmental representative as follows,

MED – Extended Research Management (Postdoctoral Representative)
· Shamundeeswari Anandan (Shamundeeswari.Anandan@uib.no ; samanandhan@gmail.com) 

Departmental Representatives:
· Shuntaro Yamada (shuntaro.yamada@uib.no) - MED IKO, 
· Krishna Aryal (krishna.aryal@uib.no) - MED IGS, 
· Vladan Milosevic (v.milosevic@uib.no) - MED K1, 
· Thomas Michael James Stevenson (thomas.stevenson@uib.no) - MED IBM, 
· Ester Anne Kringeland (ester.kringeland@uib.no) - MED K2 

We kindly request all the postdoctoral and early-stage researchers from the respective departments to take this wonderful opportunity to contact their contact points to connect on the teams group. 

In addition, we take this opportunity to announce that we will have a dedicated panel discussion session in the UiB Ferd - Career days (8-10 April, 2025 - https://www.uib.no/ferd/172360/karrieredagene-2025) to discuss the establishment of a bi-yearly early-stage researcher feedback survey from the different faculties at UiB. This event will also serve as a networking platform for early-stage researchers.

Interesting upcoming seminars/courses:

Microscopy exhibition “Illuminating Life” at the University Museum in Bergen  Shuntaro Yamada (MED IKO)
Period: 4th March - 18th May 2025 
Website: https://www.universitetsmuseet.no/nb/arrangement/582/ny-utstilling-lysende-liv

Conference on Cellular Senescence and Ageing 
Thomas Michael James Stevenson 
Program - targeted towards early-career researchers. Please find more information here yICSA KI 2025 1.jpeg



